Contents
242 Pick-Up Pro Sweeper with Waterless Dust Abatement System

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

5'Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series . ... .. ... . .. 1
Bearing Assembly - 28-10008 . . . ... e 5
5'Core Assembly - 28-10000 .. 7
Motor Assembly - 28-11001 . .. .. 9
5' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005 . ... ... ... . 11
Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006 .. ... ... e 13
5'High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007 . . ... .. .. 15
5'Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285 . . ... . .. . .. e 17
5'Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010 ... ... . 19
Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570 . .. ... .. . . . .. e 21
Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897 . . ... ... .. .. 23
Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898 . . .. ... . . 27
6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series
6' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series . ... ... ... . . 31
Bearing Assembly - 28-10008 . . ... . .. 35
6' Core Assembly - 28-10000 . ... . 37
Motor Assembly - 28-11001 .. ... 39
6' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005 . ... ... . .. . 41
Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006 .. ... ... .. e 43
6' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007 . . ... ... 45
6' Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285 . ... .. .. . .. e 47
6' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010 .. ... . . 49
Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570 . .. .. ... . . . . e 51
Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897 . ... . ... .. ... 53
Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898 . . ... ... . 57
7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series
7' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series .. ... .. .. .. . 61
Bearing Assembly - 28-10008 . . ... . .. 65
7' Core Assembly - 28-10000 . . . ... 67
Motor Assembly - 28-11001 .. .. . 69
7' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005 . ... ... 71
Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006 . . ... ... .. e 73
7' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007 ... ... .. . . . 75
7'Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285 . . .. .. . .. 77
7' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010 . ... ... . 79
Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570 . .. ... .. . . . . 81
Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897 . . ... ... .. .. 83

Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898 . . ... ... . 87



Paladin 5' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:09 UTC 2017 1



Paladin 5' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 8 RHW1105- 31" UNC X 1.00" Hex Capscrew
0000
2 8 P850105 .31" Flat Washer
3 2 13-19619 Edge Guard
4 2 13-19626 Hose Cover Plate
5 16 RHW8642 .31" UNC Rivet Nut
6 1 13-19632-60 5' Sweeper Frame
7 1 07-3651 .31" UNC X 3.00" Hex Capscrew - GR8
8 1 07-3273 .31" Lock Washer
9 1 RHW8614 Cover Plate
10 1 RHW8616 Hose Cradle
11 4 07-7077 T-Handle Quick Release Pin
12 1 13-19625 Cylinder Guard - Right
13 4 07-3656 .38" UNC X 1.75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
14 4 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
15 4 13-19465 Retainer Plate
16 16 LAF9853 .38" Plug - Plastic
17 2 13-19464 Slider Plate
18 2 07-9235 Slider Wear Plate
19 8 RHW1406- .50" UNC X 1.75" Hex Nylock Capscrew
0000
20 8 RHW5432- 50" SAE Flat Washer
0000
21 8 07-6769 M10-1.5 X 16mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
22 4 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
23 8 P852608 .50" Hard Washer
24 10 RHWB8068- Lynch Pin - .25"
0000
25 8 13-14083 Motor Mounting Stud
26 12 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head
Capscrew
27 2 13-15276 Plate .12" X 1.25" X 60"
28 2 13-19462-60 60" Flap
29 12 07-2956 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
30 4 07-5933 M8-1.25 X 25mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:09 UTC 2017




5' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

Paladin

Wed Apr 05 17:01:09 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin 5' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
31 2 13-19275 Side Flap
32 2 13-19276 Clamp Plate
33 4 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer
34 4 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
35 1 13-19624 Cylinder Guard - Left
36 1 13-19618 Edge Guard

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:09 UTC 2017 4




Paladin Bearing Assembly - 28-10998

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017 5



Paladin Bearing Assembly - 28-10998

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 3 07-2950 M8-1.25 X 20mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8
2 3 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
3 4 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer
4 6 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
5 6 37-3749 M10-1.50 X 30mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
6 1 07-3777 M8-1.25 X 20mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
7 2 08-0008 Flange Bearing - 3 Bolt
8 1 08-0037 Bearing (.62" Hex without Hub)
9 1 13-11903 .34" Flat Washer
10 1 13-16923 Hex Shaft Idler - Bolt-On
11 1 13-19286 Mounting Plate

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017 6




Paladin 5' Core Assembly - 28-10999

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017 7



Paladin 5' Core Assembly - 28-10999
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 3 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut

2 3 07-3730 M6 Lock Washer

3 3 07-3731 M6-1.0 X 30MM Hec Capscrew CL10.9

4 1 13-19461-60 Core 8" X 60"

5 1 13-15662 Retainer Plate

6 - 01-1156 26" Brush Kit - Mixed Includes 33 Mixed Brushes
6 - 01-0873 26" Brush Kit - Poly Includes 33 Poly Brushes

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017




Motor Assembly - 28-11001

Paladin

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Motor Assembly - 28-11001

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 2 03-5901 Fitting 10MBo-10MFS
2 1 03-6700 Hydraulic Motor 24.7 CID

2.1 - 03-6721 Seal Kit

2.2 - 07-9289 Replacement Key

23 - 07-4568 Motor Shaft Lock Nut
3 4 07-3655 .38" UNC X 1.50" Hex Capscrew - GR8
4 6 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
5 6 07-3749 M10-1.5 X 30MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
6 4 07-4036 .38" UNC Nylock Nut
7 2 07-9249 Grip
8 1 13-15206 Hex Hub
9 1 13-16225 2.50" Hex Receiver Plate
10 1 13-19466 Motor Bucket Mounting

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017 10




Paladin 5' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017 11



Paladin 5' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 LAF8361 Bolt-On Cutting Edge .62" X 6" X 60"
2 6 07-1764 .50" UNC Hex Nut - GR8
3 6 07-1762 .50" Lock Washer
4 6 07-8186 .50" UNC X 2.00" Plow Bolt - GR8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:10 UTC 2017 12




Paladin Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 13



Paladin Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 13-19614 Outer Wheel Bracket
2 1 13-19613 Inner Wheel Bracket
3 1 07-9248 Caster Wheel
4 4 07-3656 .38" UNC X 1.75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
5 8 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
6 4 07-4036 .38" UNC Nylock Nut
7 1 P101218 .75" UNC X 4.50" Hex Capscrew
8 2 P850812 .75” SAE Washer
9 1 07-7687 .75" UNC Nylock Nut - GR8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 14




Paladin 5' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 15



Paladin 5' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 13-17038-5 Rod .88" X 63.50"
2 2 13-19627-60 Tube 7.50"
3 1 13-19457-60 5' High Dump Floor
4 4 RHW8068- Lynch Pin - .25"
0000

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 16




Paladin 5' Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 17



Paladin 5' Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 07-3734 M6-1.0 X 45MM Hec Capscrew CL10.9
2 6 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
3 1 07-3749 M10-1.5 X 30MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
4 6 07-5933 M8-1.25 X 25mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8
5 1 07-7856 M#6-1.0 Top Lock Hex Nut - CL10.9
6 1 07-8370 T-Handle Quick Pin .38"
7 1 13-14187 Volumizer Mount
8 1 13-15256-5 Volumizer - 5'
9 1 13-15260 Handle
10 1 13-15270 60" Flap
11 1 13-15276 Plate .12" X 1.25" X 60"
12 1 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
13 1 07-3745 M10 Flat Washer - CL10.9
14 6 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 18




Paladin 5' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 19



Paladin 5' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 2 03-6705 Gasket
2 2 03-6704 Hose .38" X 52" 6FFS-6FFS
3 2 03-5653 Hose .50" X 120" 10FFS-12MBo
4 2 03-5717 Cylinder Assembly

4.1 - 46072 Replacement Seal Kit
5 4 03-5901 Fitting 10MBo-10MFS
6 1 03-6701 Manifold

6.1 - 03-6718 Pressure Gauge
7 2 03-6708 Hose .50" X 69" 10FFS-10FFS
8 8 LAF4229-0000 | Fitting 6MBo-6MFS

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 20




Paladin Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 21



Paladin Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 P272670 Female Quick Coupler 8FFS-12FBo
2 1 P272671 Male Quick Coupler 8FFS-12FBo

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:11 UTC 2017 22




Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

Paladin

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

ASSEMBLE BUSHING
BETWEEN HINGES.

TO BRACKET ON

RUBBER LATCH
COVER

\
L ASSEMBLE

23

Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 07-0857 Strain Relief
2 2 07-0867 Terminal
3 44 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head
Capscrew
4 2 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
5 42 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
6 4 07-3728 M6 Flat Washer - CL8.8
7 18 07-3736 M8 Flat Washer - CL8.8
8 4 07-3741 M8-1.25 X 35MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
9 22 07-4604 M8-1.25 Hex Lock Nut - CL10.9
10 16 07-4942 .31" Fender Washer
11 4 07-5011 18" X .62" Rivet
12 2 07-5370 .38" UNC Lock Nut - GR8
13 1 07-6679 Dust Collector Filter
14 1 07-6947 Vibrator - 12V
15 38 07-6963 Spacer
16 1 07-7029 Wire Harness - 9'
17 1 07-7733 Wire Harness - Power Lead 126"
18 5 07-7856 M6-1.0 Top Lock Hex Nut - CL10.9
19 1 07-8064 Wire Harness with Switch
20 1 07-8113 Folding Brace
21 1 09-0277 Gasket
22 154 FT | 09-0282 Rubber Foam Adhesive - .50" X 1.00"
23 19FT 09-0283 Rubber Foam Adhesive - .25" X 1.00"
24 4 13-13973 Spacer Tube
25 1 13-14152 Filter Tray
26 1 13-14157 Filter Box Cover
27 2 13-14159 Retainer
28 2 13-14160 Side Retainer
29 1 13-14161 Retainer
30 4 13-14162 Filter Retaining Plate
31 1 13-15706 Motor Guard
32 1 13-15792 Motor Mounting Plate

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017 24




Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

\
1 L AssEmBLE
H RUBBER LATCH
TO BRACKET ON

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017 25



Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

33 13-17776 Brace Mounting Bracket

34 13-17816 Vacuum Frame

35 28-10898 Hydraulic Motor Kit

36 50-0737 Warning! Pinch Point Hazard

37 41043 Warning! Hazardous Dust

38 41204 Patent Website Decal

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017

26



Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Paladin

5' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

S Do

SECTION A-A

27

Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin

Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 1 03-2253 Straight Adapter 8MBo-10MFS
2 2 03-3166 Straight Adapter 8SMFS-6MB
3 1 03-3318 90° Elbow 8MBo-8MFS
4 1 03-4624 Fitting BMFS-10FFS
5 2 03-5321 Hose .50” X 16” 8FFS-8FFS 90°
6 1 03-5893 Tee 10MFS-10FFS-10MFS
7 1 03-6648 90° Elbow 8MBo-10MFS
8 1 03-6655 Manifold - 25 GPM
9 1 03-6656 Motor 7.66 CID

9.1 - 03-6722 Seal Kit

9.2 - 07-9290 Replacement Key
10 1 03-6660 Hose .62” X 52” 10FFS 45°-10FFS
11 2 03-6664 O-Ring
12 1 05-1568 Planetary Gearbox
13 2 07-0045 50" UNC X 1.50" Hex Capscrew - GR8
14 4 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head

Capscrew

15 5 07-3273 .31" Lock Washer
16 1 07-3436 .31" UNC X .75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
17 6 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
18 4 07-3650 .317 UNC X 2.75” Hex Capscrew - GR8
19 2 07-4037 .50" UNC Nylock Nut - GR8
20 2 07-4038 .25" Lock Washer
21 2 07-4669 M6-1 X 60mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
22 1 07-4942 .31" Fender Washer
23 275 ft 07-5208 Rubber Weather Strip .38” X .18” X 17”
24 4 07-8360 M5 X 15mm Flat Screw
25 1 13-17755 Cover Plate
26 1 13-18596 Gearbox Mounting
27 1 13-18600 Gearbox Cover
28 1 13-18601 Valve Spacer
29 1 13-18602 Spacer Tube 1.25” X .12” X .56”
30 1 13-18603 Shaft Adapter

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017

28




Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Paladin

SN

SECTION A-A

29

Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
31 1 13-18604 Key .25” X .62”
32 1 13-18630 Coupling
33 1 13-18838 Key 6mm X .75” Brass
34 1 13-18839 Split Tube 1.25”
35 1 28-10877 Fan Assembly - Balanced
36 1 28-10899 Valve Assembly

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:12 UTC 2017 30




Paladin 6' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:13 UTC 2017 31



Paladin 6' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 8 RHW1105- 31" UNC X 1.00" Hex Capscrew
0000
2 8 P850105 .31" Flat Washer
3 2 13-19619 Edge Guard
4 2 13-19626 Hose Cover Plate
5 16 RHW8642 .31" UNC Rivet Nut
6 1 13-19632-72 6' Sweeper Frame
7 1 07-3651 .31" UNC X 3.00" Hex Capscrew - GR8
8 1 07-3273 .31" Lock Washer
9 1 RHW8614 Cover Plate
10 1 RHW8616 Hose Cradle
11 4 07-7077 T-Handle Quick Release Pin
12 1 13-19625 Cylinder Guard - Right
13 4 07-3656 .38" UNC X 1.75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
14 4 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
15 4 13-19465 Retainer Plate
16 16 LAF9853 .38" Plug - Plastic
17 2 13-19464 Slider Plate
18 2 07-9235 Slider Wear Plate
19 8 RHW1406- .50" UNC X 1.75" Hex Nylock Capscrew
0000
20 8 RHW5432- 50" SAE Flat Washer
0000
21 8 07-6769 M10-1.5 X 16mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
22 4 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
23 8 P852608 .50" Hard Washer
24 10 RHWB8068- Lynch Pin - .25"
0000
25 8 13-14083 Motor Mounting Stud
26 14 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head
Capscrew
27 2 13-15277 Plate .12" X 1.25" X 72"
28 2 13-19462-72 72" Flap
29 14 07-2956 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
30 4 07-5933 M8-1.25 X 25mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:13 UTC 2017

32




6' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

Paladin

33

Wed Apr 05 17:01:13 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin 6' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
31 2 13-19275 Side Flap
32 2 13-19276 Clamp Plate
33 4 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer
34 4 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
35 1 13-19624 Cylinder Guard - Left
36 1 13-19618 Edge Guard

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:13 UTC 2017 34




Paladin Bearing Assembly - 28-10998

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:13 UTC 2017 35



Paladin Bearing Assembly - 28-10998

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 3 07-2950 M8-1.25 X 20mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8
2 3 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
3 4 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer
4 6 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
5 6 37-3749 M10-1.50 X 30mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
6 1 07-3777 M8-1.25 X 20mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
7 2 08-0008 Flange Bearing - 3 Bolt
8 1 08-0037 Bearing (.62" Hex without Hub)
9 1 13-11903 .34" Flat Washer
10 1 13-16923 Hex Shaft Idler - Bolt-On
11 1 13-19286 Mounting Plate

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:13 UTC 2017 36




Paladin 6' Core Assembly - 28-10999

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 37



Paladin 6' Core Assembly - 28-10999
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 3 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut

2 3 07-3730 M6 Lock Washer

3 3 07-3731 M6-1.0 X 30MM Hec Capscrew CL10.9

4 1 13-19461-72 Core 8" X 72"

5 1 13-15662 Retainer Plate

6 - 01-9371 26" Brush Kit - Mixed

6 - 01-9370 26" Brush Kit - Poly Includes 40 Poly Brushes

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017

38



Motor Assembly - 28-11001

Paladin

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

39

Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Motor Assembly - 28-11001

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 2 03-5901 Fitting 10MBo-10MFS
2 1 03-6700 Hydraulic Motor 24.7 CID

2.1 - 03-6721 Seal Kit

2.2 - 07-9289 Replacement Key

23 - 07-4568 Motor Shaft Lock Nut
3 4 07-3655 .38" UNC X 1.50" Hex Capscrew - GR8
4 6 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
5 6 07-3749 M10-1.5 X 30MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
6 4 07-4036 .38" UNC Nylock Nut
7 2 07-9249 Grip
8 1 13-15206 Hex Hub
9 1 13-16225 2.50" Hex Receiver Plate
10 1 13-19466 Motor Bucket Mounting

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 40




Paladin 6' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 41



Paladin 6' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 LAF2803 Bolt-On Cutting Edge .62" X 6" X 72"
2 7 07-1764 .50" UNC Hex Nut - GR8
3 7 07-1762 50" Lock Washer
4 7 07-8186 50" UNC X 2.00" Plow Bolt - GR8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 42




Paladin Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 43



Paladin Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 13-19614 Outer Wheel Bracket
2 1 13-19613 Inner Wheel Bracket
3 1 07-9248 Caster Wheel
4 4 07-3656 .38" UNC X 1.75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
5 8 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
6 4 07-4036 .38" UNC Nylock Nut
7 1 P101218 .75" UNC X 4.50" Hex Capscrew
8 2 P850812 .75” SAE Washer
9 1 07-7687 .75" UNC Nylock Nut - GR8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 44




Paladin 6' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 45



Paladin 6' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 13-17038-6 Rod .88" X 75.50"
2 2 13-19627-72 Tube 13.50"
3 1 13-19457-72 6' High Dump Floor
4 4 RHW8068- Lynch Pin - .25"
0000

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 46



Paladin 6' Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 47



Paladin 6' Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 07-3734 M6-1.0 X 45MM Hec Capscrew CL10.9
2 7 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
3 1 07-3749 M10-1.5 X 30MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
4 7 07-5933 M8-1.25 X 25mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8
5 1 07-7856 M#6-1.0 Top Lock Hex Nut - CL10.9
6 1 07-8370 T-Handle Quick Pin .38"
7 1 13-14187 Volumizer Mount
8 1 13-15256-6 Volumizer - 6'
9 1 13-15260 Handle
10 1 13-15271 72" Flap
11 1 13-15277 Plate .12" X 1.25" X 72"
12 1 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
13 1 07-3745 M10 Flat Washer - CL10.9
14 7 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:14 UTC 2017 48




Paladin 6' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017 49



Paladin 6' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 2 03-6703 Hose .38" X 66" 6FFS-6FFS
2 2 03-6702 Hose .38" X 58" 6FFS-6FFS
3 2 03-5653 Hose .50" X 120" 10FFS-12MBo
4 2 03-5717 Cylinder Assembly

4.1 - 46072 Replacement Seal Kit
5 4 03-5901 Fitting 10MBo-10MFS
6 1 03-6701 Manifold
7 2 03-6706 Hose .50" X 75" 10FFS-10FFS
8 8 LAF4229-0000 | Fitting 6MBo-6MFS

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017 50




Paladin Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017 51



Paladin Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 P272670 Female Quick Coupler 8FFS-12FBo
2 1 P272671 Male Quick Coupler 8FFS-12FBo

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017 52




Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

Paladin

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

ASSEMBLE BUSHING
BETWEEN HINGES.

TO BRACKET ON

RUBBER LATCH
COVER

\
L ASSEMBLE

53

Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 07-0857 Strain Relief
2 2 07-0867 Terminal
3 44 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head
Capscrew
4 2 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
5 42 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
6 4 07-3728 M6 Flat Washer - CL8.8
7 18 07-3736 M8 Flat Washer - CL8.8
8 4 07-3741 M8-1.25 X 35MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
9 22 07-4604 M8-1.25 Hex Lock Nut - CL10.9
10 16 07-4942 .31" Fender Washer
11 4 07-5011 18" X .62" Rivet
12 2 07-5370 .38" UNC Lock Nut - GR8
13 1 07-6679 Dust Collector Filter
14 1 07-6947 Vibrator - 12V
15 38 07-6963 Spacer
16 1 07-7029 Wire Harness - 9'
17 1 07-7733 Wire Harness - Power Lead 126"
18 5 07-7856 M6-1.0 Top Lock Hex Nut - CL10.9
19 1 07-8064 Wire Harness with Switch
20 1 07-8113 Folding Brace
21 1 09-0277 Gasket
22 154 FT | 09-0282 Rubber Foam Adhesive - .50" X 1.00"
23 19FT 09-0283 Rubber Foam Adhesive - .25" X 1.00"
24 4 13-13973 Spacer Tube
25 1 13-14152 Filter Tray
26 1 13-14157 Filter Box Cover
27 2 13-14159 Retainer
28 2 13-14160 Side Retainer
29 1 13-14161 Retainer
30 4 13-14162 Filter Retaining Plate
31 1 13-15706 Motor Guard
32 1 13-15792 Motor Mounting Plate

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017 54




Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

\
1 L AssEmBLE
H RUBBER LATCH
TO BRACKET ON

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017 55



Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

33 13-17776 Brace Mounting Bracket

34 13-17816 Vacuum Frame

35 28-10898 Hydraulic Motor Kit

36 50-0737 Warning! Pinch Point Hazard

37 41043 Warning! Hazardous Dust

38 41204 Patent Website Decal

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:15 UTC 2017

56



Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Paladin

6' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

S Do

SECTION A-A

57

Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin

Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 1 03-2253 Straight Adapter 8MBo-10MFS
2 2 03-3166 Straight Adapter 8SMFS-6MB
3 1 03-3318 90° Elbow 8MBo-8MFS
4 1 03-4624 Fitting BMFS-10FFS
5 2 03-5321 Hose .50” X 16” 8FFS-8FFS 90°
6 1 03-5893 Tee 10MFS-10FFS-10MFS
7 1 03-6648 90° Elbow 8MBo-10MFS
8 1 03-6655 Manifold - 25 GPM
9 1 03-6656 Motor 7.66 CID

9.1 - 03-6722 Seal Kit

9.2 - 07-9290 Replacement Key
10 1 03-6660 Hose .62” X 52” 10FFS 45°-10FFS
11 2 03-6664 O-Ring
12 1 05-1568 Planetary Gearbox
13 2 07-0045 50" UNC X 1.50" Hex Capscrew - GR8
14 4 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head

Capscrew

15 5 07-3273 .31" Lock Washer
16 1 07-3436 .31" UNC X .75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
17 6 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
18 4 07-3650 .317 UNC X 2.75” Hex Capscrew - GR8
19 2 07-4037 .50" UNC Nylock Nut - GR8
20 2 07-4038 .25" Lock Washer
21 2 07-4669 M6-1 X 60mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
22 1 07-4942 .31" Fender Washer
23 275 ft 07-5208 Rubber Weather Strip .38” X .18” X 17”
24 4 07-8360 M5 X 15mm Flat Screw
25 1 13-17755 Cover Plate
26 1 13-18596 Gearbox Mounting
27 1 13-18600 Gearbox Cover
28 1 13-18601 Valve Spacer
29 1 13-18602 Spacer Tube 1.25” X .12” X .56”
30 1 13-18603 Shaft Adapter

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017

58




Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Paladin

SN

SECTION A-A

59

Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
31 1 13-18604 Key .25” X .62”
32 1 13-18630 Coupling
33 1 13-18838 Key 6mm X .75” Brass
34 1 13-18839 Split Tube 1.25”
35 1 28-10877 Fan Assembly - Balanced
36 1 28-10899 Valve Assembly

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017 60




Paladin 7' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017 61



Paladin 7' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 8 RHW1105- 31" UNC X 1.00" Hex Capscrew
0000
2 8 P850105 .31" Flat Washer
3 2 13-19619 Edge Guard
4 2 13-19626 Hose Cover Plate
5 16 RHW8642 .31" UNC Rivet Nut
6 1 13-19632-84 7' Sweeper Frame
7 1 07-3651 .31" UNC X 3.00" Hex Capscrew - GR8
8 1 07-3273 .31" Lock Washer
9 1 RHW8614 Cover Plate
10 1 RHW8616 Hose Cradle
11 4 07-7077 T-Handle Quick Release Pin
12 1 13-19625 Cylinder Guard - Right
13 4 07-3656 .38" UNC X 1.75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
14 4 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
15 4 13-19465 Retainer Plate
16 16 LAF9853 .38" Plug - Plastic
17 2 13-19464 Slider Plate
18 2 07-9235 Slider Wear Plate
19 8 RHW1406- .50" UNC X 1.75" Hex Nylock Capscrew
0000
20 8 RHW5432- 50" SAE Flat Washer
0000
21 8 07-6769 M10-1.5 X 16mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
22 4 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
23 8 P852608 .50" Hard Washer
24 10 RHWB8068- Lynch Pin - .25"
0000
25 8 13-14083 Motor Mounting Stud
26 16 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head
Capscrew
27 2 13-15278 Plate .12" X 1.25" X 84"
28 2 13-19462-84 84" Flap
29 16 07-2956 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
30 4 07-5933 M8-1.25 X 25mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017

62




7' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

Paladin

63

Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin 7' Sweeper Frame Assembly -242 Series

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
31 2 13-19275 Side Flap
32 2 13-19276 Clamp Plate
33 4 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer
34 4 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
35 1 13-19624 Cylinder Guard - Left
36 1 13-19618 Edge Guard

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:16 UTC 2017 64




Paladin Bearing Assembly - 28-10998

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017 65



Paladin Bearing Assembly - 28-10998

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 3 07-2950 M8-1.25 X 20mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8
2 3 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
3 4 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer
4 6 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
5 6 37-3749 M10-1.50 X 30mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
6 1 07-3777 M8-1.25 X 20mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
7 2 08-0008 Flange Bearing - 3 Bolt
8 1 08-0037 Bearing (.62" Hex without Hub)
9 1 13-11903 .34" Flat Washer
10 1 13-16923 Hex Shaft Idler - Bolt-On
11 1 13-19286 Mounting Plate

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017 66




Paladin 7' Core Assembly - 28-10999

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017 67



Paladin 7' Core Assembly - 28-10999
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 3 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut

2 3 07-3730 M6 Lock Washer

3 3 07-3731 M6-1.0 X 30MM Hec Capscrew CL10.9

4 1 13-19461-84 Core 8" X 84"

5 1 13-15662 Retainer Plate

6 - 01-9278 26" Brush Kit - Mixed Includes 47 Poly Brushes

6 - 01-1163 26" Brush Kit - Poly Includes 49 Poly Brushes

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017

68



Motor Assembly - 28-11001

Paladin

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

69

Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Motor Assembly - 28-11001

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 2 03-5901 Fitting 10MBo-10MFS
2 1 03-6700 Hydraulic Motor 24.7 CID

2.1 - 03-6721 Seal Kit

2.2 - 07-9289 Replacement Key

23 - 07-4568 Motor Shaft Lock Nut
3 4 07-3655 .38" UNC X 1.50" Hex Capscrew - GR8
4 6 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
5 6 07-3749 M10-1.5 X 30MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
6 4 07-4036 .38" UNC Nylock Nut
7 2 07-9249 Grip
8 1 13-15206 Hex Hub
9 1 13-16225 2.50" Hex Receiver Plate
10 1 13-19466 Motor Bucket Mounting

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017 70




Paladin 7' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017 71



Paladin 7' Cutting Edge Assembly - 28-11005

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 LAF8337 Bolt-On Cutting Edge .62" X 6" X 84"
2 8 07-1764 .50" UNC Hex Nut - GR8
3 8 07-1762 50" Lock Washer
4 8 07-8186 50" UNC X 2.00" Plow Bolt - GR8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:17 UTC 2017 72




Paladin Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 73



Paladin Caster Wheel Assembly - 28-11006

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 13-19614 Outer Wheel Bracket
2 1 13-19613 Inner Wheel Bracket
3 1 07-9248 Caster Wheel
4 4 07-3656 .38" UNC X 1.75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
5 8 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
6 4 07-4036 .38" UNC Nylock Nut
7 1 P101218 .75" UNC X 4.50" Hex Capscrew
8 2 P850812 .75” SAE Washer
9 1 07-7687 .75" UNC Nylock Nut - GR8

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 74




Paladin 7' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 75



Paladin 7' High Dump Floor Assembly - 28-11007

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 13-17038-7 Rod .88" X 87.50"
2 2 13-19627-84 Tube 19.50"
3 1 13-19457-84 7' High Dump Floor
4 4 RHW8068- Lynch Pin - .25"
0000

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 76




Paladin 7' Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 77



Paladin 7' Volumizer Assembly - 28-10285

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 07-3734 M6-1.0 X 45MM Hec Capscrew CL10.9
2 8 07-3737 M8-1.25 Hex Nut - CL10
3 1 07-3749 M10-1.5 X 30MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
4 8 07-5933 M8-1.25 X 25mm Carriage Bolt - CL8.8
5 1 07-7856 M#6-1.0 Top Lock Hex Nut - CL10.9
6 1 07-8370 T-Handle Quick Pin .38"
7 1 13-14187 Volumizer Mount
8 1 13-15256-7 Volumizer - 7'
9 1 13-15260 Handle
10 1 13-15272 84" Flap
11 1 13-15278 Plate .12" X 1.25" X 84"
12 1 07-3747 M10 Lock Washer
13 1 07-3745 M10 Flat Washer - CL10.9
14 8 07-3738 M8 Lock Washer

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 78




Paladin 7' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 79



Paladin 7' Hydraulic Assembly - 28-11010

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 2 03-2270 Hose .38" X 72" 6FFS-6FFS
2 2 03-2275 Hose .38" X 64" 6FFS-6FFS
3 2 03-5653 Hose .50" X 120" 10FFS-12MBo
4 2 03-5717 Cylinder Assembly

4.1 - 46072 Replacement Seal Kit
5 4 03-5901 Fitting 10MBo-10MFS
6 1 03-6701 Manifold
7 2 03-6707 Hose .50" X 81" 10FFS-10FFS
8 8 LAF4229-0000 | Fitting 6MBo-6MFS

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 80




Paladin Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 81



Paladin Quick Disconnect Kit - 28-9570

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 P272670 Female Quick Coupler 8FFS-12FBo
2 1 P272671 Male Quick Coupler 8FFS-12FBo

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:18 UTC 2017 82




Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

Paladin

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

ASSEMBLE BUSHING
BETWEEN HINGES.

TO BRACKET ON

RUBBER LATCH
COVER

\
L ASSEMBLE

83

Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
1 1 07-0857 Strain Relief
2 2 07-0867 Terminal
3 44 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head
Capscrew
4 2 07-3279 .38" Flat Washer - GR8
5 42 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
6 4 07-3728 M6 Flat Washer - CL8.8
7 18 07-3736 M8 Flat Washer - CL8.8
8 4 07-3741 M8-1.25 X 35MM Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
9 22 07-4604 M8-1.25 Hex Lock Nut - CL10.9
10 16 07-4942 .31" Fender Washer
11 4 07-5011 18" X .62" Rivet
12 2 07-5370 .38" UNC Lock Nut - GR8
13 1 07-6679 Dust Collector Filter
14 1 07-6947 Vibrator - 12V
15 38 07-6963 Spacer
16 1 07-7029 Wire Harness - 9'
17 1 07-7733 Wire Harness - Power Lead 126"
18 5 07-7856 M6-1.0 Top Lock Hex Nut - CL10.9
19 1 07-8064 Wire Harness with Switch
20 1 07-8113 Folding Brace
21 1 09-0277 Gasket
22 154 FT | 09-0282 Rubber Foam Adhesive - .50" X 1.00"
23 19FT 09-0283 Rubber Foam Adhesive - .25" X 1.00"
24 4 13-13973 Spacer Tube
25 1 13-14152 Filter Tray
26 1 13-14157 Filter Box Cover
27 2 13-14159 Retainer
28 2 13-14160 Side Retainer
29 1 13-14161 Retainer
30 4 13-14162 Filter Retaining Plate
31 1 13-15706 Motor Guard
32 1 13-15792 Motor Mounting Plate

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017 84




Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897

\
1 L AssEmBLE
H RUBBER LATCH
TO BRACKET ON

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017 85



Paladin Waterless Dust Abatement System - 28-10897
Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

33 13-17776 Brace Mounting Bracket

34 13-17816 Vacuum Frame

35 28-10898 Hydraulic Motor Kit

36 50-0737 Warning! Pinch Point Hazard

37 41043 Warning! Hazardous Dust

38 41204 Patent Website Decal

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017

86



Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Paladin

7' Pick-Up Pro Sweeper - 242 Series

S Do

SECTION A-A

87

Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin

Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info

1 1 03-2253 Straight Adapter 8MBo-10MFS
2 2 03-3166 Straight Adapter 8SMFS-6MB
3 1 03-3318 90° Elbow 8MBo-8MFS
4 1 03-4624 Fitting BMFS-10FFS
5 2 03-5321 Hose .50” X 16” 8FFS-8FFS 90°
6 1 03-5893 Tee 10MFS-10FFS-10MFS
7 1 03-6648 90° Elbow 8MBo-10MFS
8 1 03-6655 Manifold - 25 GPM
9 1 03-6656 Motor 7.66 CID

9.1 - 03-6722 Seal Kit

9.2 - 07-9290 Replacement Key
10 1 03-6660 Hose .62” X 52” 10FFS 45°-10FFS
11 2 03-6664 O-Ring
12 1 05-1568 Planetary Gearbox
13 2 07-0045 50" UNC X 1.50" Hex Capscrew - GR8
14 4 07-2952 M6-1.00 X 20mm Hex Flange Head

Capscrew

15 5 07-3273 .31" Lock Washer
16 1 07-3436 .31" UNC X .75" Hex Capscrew - GR8
17 6 07-3617 M6-1.00 Insert Nut
18 4 07-3650 .317 UNC X 2.75” Hex Capscrew - GR8
19 2 07-4037 .50" UNC Nylock Nut - GR8
20 2 07-4038 .25" Lock Washer
21 2 07-4669 M6-1 X 60mm Hex Capscrew - CL10.9
22 1 07-4942 .31" Fender Washer
23 275 ft 07-5208 Rubber Weather Strip .38” X .18” X 17”
24 4 07-8360 M5 X 15mm Flat Screw
25 1 13-17755 Cover Plate
26 1 13-18596 Gearbox Mounting
27 1 13-18600 Gearbox Cover
28 1 13-18601 Valve Spacer
29 1 13-18602 Spacer Tube 1.25” X .12” X .56”
30 1 13-18603 Shaft Adapter

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com

Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017

88




Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Paladin

SN

SECTION A-A

89

Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com



Paladin Hydraulic Motor Kit - 28-10898

Item Qty Part No. Name Additional Info
31 1 13-18604 Key .25” X .62”
32 1 13-18630 Coupling
33 1 13-18838 Key 6mm X .75” Brass
34 1 13-18839 Split Tube 1.25”
35 1 28-10877 Fan Assembly - Balanced
36 1 28-10899 Valve Assembly

800-456-7100 www.paladinattachments.com Wed Apr 05 17:01:19 UTC 2017 90




